' STATE OF KANSAS
¥ STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely.
Make Required AfMdavit
Mall or Deftver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporatlon Cormmnlssion
800 Bitting Buflding
Wichita, Kansas

NORTH

Locate well correctly on above
Sectlon Plat

15-185.10200-0000
WELL PLUGGING RECORD

OoR

FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD

Strike out upper line
when reporting plug-
ging off formations,

Stafford County. Sec... L1 Twp.2% Shge &1L
Location as “NE%WNWW4SWIL” or footage from lines c.N/2 NE/4‘ NE/4

Lease Owner..Stanolind 0il & Gas So,

Lease Name...Re Sims Well No...8.
Office Address. 80x 591 Tulsa Okla, .

Character of Well (completed ag Qil, Gas or Dry Hole)......... 0il

Date well completed....oeoeeneen.ne. July 26 1620
Application for plugging filed ..Qct. 30 1027
Application for plugging approved Oct,. 31 1027
Plugging commenced Nov, 2 1627
Plugging completed .o Nove 12 . 1947'
Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation........... Depleted

If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production........... June 30 19, 47

‘Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
menced?............ T O

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of t}.us well Mr.. Kerr ten emeeasmrsasmesamtrenenmse et onscaees -
Producing formation Vipla Depth to top 3709 Bottom....3769 .. Total Depth of Well....... 3 765 ........ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations,
011, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
Formation Coutent From To Bizo Put In Pulled Out
_______ Viola 0il 3709 3765 10 3/4 | 247 None
................. 36 7 3694 ..|......2107

.............................

introdueing it into the hold. If cement or other plugs were uaed state the cha.racter of same and depth placed, from.a.ﬁ'z.s....tQ....a.ﬁ.ﬁﬁ...feet to

250 to0 230

feet for each plug set,

____F:Llled hole with mud from total depth, 3765' to 3689'. Set rock brldge 3689 to 3679'

Dumped

(If ndditional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet,

Correspondence regarding this well should be addressed to Stanolind 011 & Gas V0. /
Address.. oo Box 8518.. Zenith Kansas ......... :
: e
STATE OF.......derf e 2t g ey COUNTY OF a2 gl A o e , 89,

ee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-deseribed well,
at I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-
described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. 8o help me God. '

bemg first duly sworn on oath say st

(Signature)

</

My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 1947 - ' o

My commission expires

Suescrmep AND Sworw To before me this Aoy of ...« Tl

Notary Public,

22-237 7-47—10M
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- 15.185-[62.00-0000

FRORM 90 11-43 STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY
L]
. WELL RECORD
" we 24 S ] SUPPLEMENTAL
N OR & (ENTER “X" WHEN APPLICABLE)
L #8 LEASE R. Sims WELL No_ S
NORTH [J NORTH
LocaTion oF wWeLL:2310 rr. O souTH oF THE Gd SOUTH LINE AND, 1980 FT.
R EAST OEeasT 1
? [0 WEST OF THE FjWEST LINE OF THE CNz A © NE Va. NE Va.
. [CINoRmTH [C] EAST
11 131 oF SECTIONA___. TownsHIp__ 24 GtsouTH, RaNGE_ 11 b WEST.
W Stafford Kansss
E_CIR W COUNTY STATK
eLevation. 1804 — Derrick Floor; 18014 ~ Ground
COMPLETED AS: OIL WELL [JGAS WELL [ WATER WELL []DRY HOLE
DRILLING: commencep__ O~ 18 1940  compLevED 7~25 19.40

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

Stanoclind 01l and Gas Gompany ADDRESS
OlL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES

P. 0. Box 591, Tulsa 2, Oklahoma

OPERATING COMPANY

NAME FROM TO NAME . FROM To
r-3
Misener 3687
-]
Yiola 3709 3765
a 8
WATER SANDS
NAME FROM TO 'WATER LEYEL] NAME FROM TG WATER LEVEL
1 a
2 4
CASING RECORD (OVERALL MEASUREMENT) LINER.SCREEN RECORD
DESCRIPTION - QUANTITY SIZE QUANTITY SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
€86, SI1ZE WE|GHT THREALS MAKE - GRADE FEET FEET TOopP HOTTOM
10-3/4" | 35.75| 8 Used 2471 61 || (Thds.|off - landed 25417 21)
7 22 8 National 686! Ov || (Phds.| off ~ landed 3694')

PACKER RECORD

SIZE LENGTH SET AT MAKE AND TYPE
CEMENTING RECORD MUDDGING RECORD
WHERE SET CEMENT y {CABLE TOOLS})
SIIE METHOD FINAL PRESS
FEET SACKS BRAND TYPE METHOD RESULTS
10-3/4" {231'5e| 250 Lehigh Halliburton
7n B7L51480 | 150 Lehlgh Halliburton .
/ R
Ir\ L‘/)\ 9 ” 'C: i
| . 13 1? S
. o TR
WHAT METHOD WAS USED TO PROTECT SANDS WHEN QUTER STRINGS WERE PULLED? \\ AT Rl
. f \' ’ , /

WERE BOTTOM HOLE PLUGS USED?T

IF S0, STATE KIND, DEPTH SET., AND RESULTS OBTAINED

ROTARY TOOLS WERE USED FROM 0 FEET TO 369A FEET. ANDFROM___ = FEETTO_______ FEET

CABLE TOOLS WERE USED FROM 36911. FEET TO. 3765 FEET.AND FROM__ = 'FEETTO______ ___ FEET

24.HOUR PRODUCTION OR POTENTIAL TesT __Swabbed to bottom, well I}Quld not flow. After secid, flowed 62

bbl./hr.  B.H.P. Drew down potential 2909 bbl. of o0il, no water per day. warse___. BBLS.

IF GAS WELL, CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS - SHUT-IN PRESSURE LBS. PER SQUARE IN.

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING FIRST DULY BWORN UPON OATH, STATE THAT THIE WELL RECORD 15 TRUE AND CORRECT ACCORDING TO THE REGORDS OF THIS
OFFICE AND TO THE BEBT OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF,

S

b, e
SUBSCRIBED AND BWORN TO BEFORE ME -Ewsi%nm

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES e
g > d/@' B NOTARY PUBLIC
BAMY Bnm‘(ﬁfﬁfhmm 2.

NAME AND TITLE




DESCRIBE EACH FORMATION DRILLED. INDICATE THICKNESS, CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY, OR OIL, GAS. OR WATER BEARING.

FOR MA'I:I‘ON RECORD

TOP

BOTTOM

FORMATION

TOP

BOTTOM

FORMATION

Cellar

Red bed and sand
Sand -

Red bed

Anhydrite & sand
Shale

Shele & lime shells
Shale & salt

Shale

Sandy lime

Shale & lime shells
Sandy lime

Shale

Lime & anhydrite
Lime & shale

Iime
Lime & sand
Sandy lime

Lime & shale, brcken
Broken lime

Shale

Shale & lime shell
Shale & lime

Shale & shells

Lime

Lime & shale

Shale

Shale & shells
Shale

Shale & lime

Shale & shells

Lime

Lime & shale

Shale

Lime .
Broken 1lime & shale
Lime

Shale

Broken lime

Shale & lime shells
Shale & shells

Lime .-

Lime & chert _
Shale & lime shells
Lime

Shale -

Lime

Shale & lime shells
Shale & lime

Shele green

Shale & lime
Gherty lime

Lime

Sandy lime

Shzle

Sand

Dolomite

Linme

Dolomite

Total Depth

0
grgn

g9
130
500
540
763
1024
1139
1375
1417
1492
1539
1580
1629
1746
1804

1834
1865

| 1916

1947
1972
2084
2156
2258
2427
2476
2731
2741
2799
2887
2950
2980
3090
3130
3145
3186
3192
3247

{3308

3400
3454
3490
3520
3585
3589
3623,
3660
3678
3681

13693
13694

3698
3701
3703
3709
3716
3763

3765

9|6|
89
130
500
540 .
763
1024
1139
1375
1417
1492
1539
1580
1629
1746
1804
1834,
1865
1916
1947
1972
2084
2156
2258
2363
2427
2476
2731
2741
2799
2887
2950
2980
3090
3130
T 3145
3186
3192
3247
3308
3400
3454
3490
3520
3585
3589
3623
3660
3678
3681
3693
3694,
3698
3701
3703
3709
3716
3763
3765




