# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Give All Information Completely Make Required Affidavit Mail or Deliver Report to: Conservation Division

### WELL PLUGGING RECORD

#### FORMATION PLUGGING RECORD

Strike out upper line when reporting plug-ging off formations.

iservation Division te Corporation Commission Bitting Building chita, Kansas	Sta					1/4					
NORTH	Location as "N. Lease Owner	E%NW%SW%" Stanolind O	or footage from il & Gas	n lines U N/A	NE/4 NE	1/4					
.	Lease Name	Lease Name R. Sims Well No 8  Office Address Box 591 Tulsa Okla.									
	- Character of W	ell (completed as	i Oil, Gas or D	ry Hole)	July	26 <sub>19</sub> 40					
	Application for	plugging filed			Oct. 30 1947 Oct. 31 1947						
	Application for	plugging approve	d	*********************							
	Plugging comm	enced		••	Nov.	$\begin{array}{ccc} & & & 2 & & & 1947 \\ 12 & & & & 1947 \end{array}$					
	Plugging comp	leted		£	Nov. Depleted						
	If a producing	well is abandone	d, date of last	production	Jun	e 30 <sub>19</sub> 47					
Locate well correctly on shove						e plugging was com					
Locate well correctly on above Section Plat of Conservation Agent who sup											
of Conservation Agent who sup eing formationViola	pervised plugging of the	th to top 370	9 Bottom	3765 <sub>T</sub>	otal Depth of W	<sub>Vell</sub> 3765 <sub>Fee</sub>					
depth and thickness of all water					- op						
, GAS OR WATER RECORD	S .				. 0	ASING RECORD					
Formation	Content	From	То	Size	Put In	Pulled Out					
Viola	Oil	3709	3765	10 3/4	247	None					
			36	7	3694	2107					
	1		1		1						
				•		***************************************					
***************************************	1										
	,,,					•					
***************************************						***************************************					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 0 to 230 feet for each plug 11ed hole with mud fracks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 see	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total depti from 3679° to t rock bridge	used, state the one of the state the of the state the st	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' ascement, fi	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dur Filled with r					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 0 to 230 feet for each plug 11ed hole with mud fracks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 see	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total depti from 3679° to t rock bridge	used, state the one of the state the of the state the st	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' ascement, fi	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dur Filled with r					
icing it into the hold. If cemer to 230 feet for each plug led hole with mud fracks cement, filled on 3654 to 250 see	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total depti from 3679° to t rock bridge	used, state the one of the state the of the state the st	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' ascement, fi	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dur Filled with r					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer ) to 230 feet for each plug Lled hole with mud frances sacks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 see	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total depti from 3679° to t rock bridge	used, state the one of the state the of the state the st	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' ascement, fi	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dur Filled with r					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 0 to 230 feet for each plug 1led hole with mud from the sacks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 see	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' arcement, fi., filled fr	idge 3689' idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dun Filled with no 50' to 230'. bottom of cell					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer ) to 230 feet for each plug Lled hole with mud from 3654' to 250', Se- Lled with mud from 23	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total depti from 3679° to t rock bridge	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' arcement, fi., filled for	idge 3689' idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dun Filled with no 50' to 230'. bottom of cell					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer ) to 230 feet for each plug Lled hole with mud from 3654' to 250'. Set Lled with mud from 2:	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled for	idge 3689' idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dun Filled with no 50' to 230'. bottom of cell					
teing it into the hold. If cemer to 230 feet for each plug led hole with mud fracks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 selection with mud from 2:	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. So t casing 15 sacks ks cement	et rock brat 2100' arcement, fi	idge 3689' idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dun Filled with no 50' to 230'. bottom of cell					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer ) to 230 feet for each plug Lled hole with mud from 3654° to 250°. Second to the second to 250°. Second to the second to	nt or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10', Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. So t casing 15 sacks ks cement	et rock brat 2100' arcement, fi	idge 3689' idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3654 feet to 3679'. Dun Filled with no 50' to 230'. bottom of cell					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer ) to 230 feet for each plug Lled hole with mud from 250 to	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept. from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' arcement, fi., filled fr	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with n 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 0 to 230 feet for each plug 11ed hole with mud from 250 sacks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 Set 11ed with mud from 25	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10', Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the second secon	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with n 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 0 to 230 feet for each plug 11ed hole with mud fracks cement, filled om 3654' to 250'. Set 11ed with mud from 2:	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10', Du	used, state the ch, 3765' to 3654'. Sho and dumped mped 10 sac	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the second secon	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with n 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 1 to 230 feet for each plug 1 led hole with mud fr 1 sacks cement, filled 2 om 3654 to 250 . Se- 1 led with mud from 2:  Correspondence regarding this w	of or other plugs were g set. rom total dept. from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du	used, state the control of the state the	haracter of san 3689'. So t casing 15 sacks ks cement  ry, use BACK of ind Oil &	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' arcement, fi., filled from the filled from t	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with n 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer  1 to 230 feet for each plug  1 led hole with mud fr  1 sacks cement, filled  2 om 3654 to 250 . Se-  1 led with mud from 2:	of or other plugs were g set. rom total dept. from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du	used, state the control of the state the	haracter of san 3689'. So t casing 15 sacks ks cement  ry, use BACK of ind Oil &	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' arcement, fi., filled from the filled from t	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with n 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 0 to 230 feet for each plug 1 led hole with mud fracks cement, filled om 3654' to 250', Selled with mud from 2:	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du  (If additional ell should be addressed	used, state the control of the state of the	haracter of san 3689'. So t casing 15 sacks ks cement  ry, use BACK of ind Oil &	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' arcement, fi., filled from the filled from t	aced, from 3679 idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with n 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 1 to 230 feet for each plug 1 led hole with mud fracks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 . Selled with mud from 2:	at or other plugs were g set. rom total dept from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du  (If additional ell should be addressed	description is necessed to Stanol Box 51	haracter of san 3689'. S t casing 15 sacks ks cement  ry, use BACK of ind Oil & Zenith	NOV 22 this sheet) Gas Co. Kansas	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of ce					
correspondence regarding this was a correspondence regarding this was a correspondence regarding this was a correspondence regarding the correspondence regarding the correspondence regarding the correspondence regarding this was a correspondence	ont or other plugs were g set.  rom total deption 3679' to trock bridge 30' to 10'. Dure 10' additional cell should be addressed 10'. COUN	description is necessard to Stanol Box 51	t casing t casing st sacks ks cement stand Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
correspondence regarding this was selected by the second of the second o	of or other plugs were g set.  rom total dept.  from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du  (If additional ell should be addressed  —————————————————————————————————	description is necessed to Stanol Box 51  TTY OF (em. (em. ge of the facts, see a se	t casing 15 sacks of ind Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
ucing it into the hold. If cemer 1 to 230 feet for each plug lled hole with mud from 2. Sacks cement, filled om 3654' to 250', Selled with mud from 2. Correspondence regarding this was sacks.	of or other plugs were g set.  rom total dept.  from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du  (If additional ell should be addressed  —————————————————————————————————	description is necessad to Stanol  Box 51  TTY OF (em. lege of the facts, sect. So help me	t casing 15 sacks of ind Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
Correspondence regarding this weeks.  CE OF.  Lucing it into the hold. If cemen 0 to 230 feet for each plug 1 led hole with mud from 25 sacks cement, filled om 3654 to 250 . See 1 led with mud from 25 led with mud from	of or other plugs were g set.  rom total dept.  from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du  (If additional ell should be addressed  —————————————————————————————————	description is necessed to Stanol Box 51  TTY OF (em. (em. ge of the facts, see a se	t casing 15 sacks of ind Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
Correspondence regarding this was	of or other plugs were g set.  rom total dept.  from 3679' to t rock bridge 30' to 10'. Du  (If additional ell should be addressed  —————————————————————————————————	description is necessad to Stanol  Box 51  TTY OF (em. lege of the facts, sect. So help me	t casing 15 sacks of ind Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
Correspondence regarding this weeks.  Correspondence regarding this weeks.  Correspondence regarding this weeks.	at or other plugs were g set.  rom total deptifrom 3679' to trock bridge 30' to 10'. Dure 10' and 10'	description is necessed to Stanol Box 51  TTY OF (em. (Signature))	t casing 15 sacks of ind Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					
Correspondence regarding this was sed well as filed and that the sed well as filed and that the sed well as filed and that the sed sed well as filed and that the sed sed sed sed sed sed sed sed sed se	at or other plugs were g set.  rom total deptifrom 3679' to trock bridge 30' to 10'. Dure 10' and 10'	description is necessed to Stanol Box 51  TTY OF (em. (Signature))	t casing 15 sacks of ind Oil & Zenith	ne and depth plet rock brat 2100' are cement, fi., filled from the filled from	idge 3689' nd pulled. lled from 2 rom 10' to  2,1947	to 3679'. Dun Filled with m 50' to 230'. bottom of cel					

# STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY

	* TWP. 2	<u> 24 S</u>	_		WELL	RECORD		□ SI	JPPLEMENTA	L	
		N OR S	#8	Ī .	EASE R.	Sims		(ENTE	R "X" WHEN	APPLICABLE)	. 8
	-	-	1 1 1 1 1	J	DCATION OF W						
-		-		n				•			
			<del>                                     </del>	_	EAST WEST OF THE						
	<del></del>	11 +	<del>    _</del>	<u>11                                   </u>	F SECTION_1	<u>1</u> . TOWI	NSHIP 24	[] NORTH	RANGE 11	<b>73</b> WE	ST.
		1		W -		Staffor	<u>d</u>	<del></del>	Kansa	S	
					LEVATION:	1804 -	Derrick E	10or; 18	01 <u>&amp;</u> - Gr	ound	
				· c	OMPLETED AS:	5⊋ OIL WEI	.L □GA	SWFLL (	` ¬ WATER WI	ELL 🗆	DRY HOLE
					RILLING: COM						
	LOCATE WE										
OPERATIN	IG COMPANY.	Stand	olind Uil		s Company			у. О. Вох	591, Tu	isa 2,	OKTURO
		NAME		PROF				ME	-	FROM	то
Mise	ener			3687	,	4					
<sup>2</sup> Viol	а			3709	3765	5					
3						б					
	NAME		FROM	10	WATER	SANDS	NAME		FROM	TO IV	VATER LEVE
1			,,,,,,,,			3					
2	- ;			1		4					
	CASING	RECOR	O (OVERALL ME	ASUREMENT	)	<u> </u>	LIN	NER-SCREE	N RECORE	5	
CSG, SIZE	WEIGHT	DESCRIPTION THREADS		GRADE	QUANTITY FEET	SIZE	QUANTITY FEET	TOP	TA T MOTTOB	MAKE A	AND TYPE
0-3/4"	35.75	8	Used		2471 611	(Thds.	off - la	nded 254	2")		
7	22	8	National	l	36861 011	(Thds.	  off - 1s	nded 369	41)		
	· · · ·	**	_					PACKER R	ECORD		
	+					SIZE	LENGTH _	SET AT	M.	AKE AND TYP	E
	_	•	<del> </del>		,					<u> </u>	
		<u> </u>	CEMENTI	NG REC	DRD	<u></u>			MUDDING	RECORD	<del> ·</del>
SIZE	WHERE SET FEET	SACKS	CEMENT BRAND	TYPE	метно	D	FINAL PRESS	METH	(CABLE T		LTS
	23115#	250	Lehigh		Hallibur	ton					
<del>5</del>		150	Lehigh		Hallibur						
<del>/ ''</del>	371515"		Teuran		Latitour.	LON		,	77, C	<del>- ,</del>	
·	<del></del>	_			,	<u>_</u>		1.	20 × 60 × 60		
·	<u> </u>		<u></u>	<del> </del>	<u> </u>	_			37	<i>.</i>	<del></del>
WHAT MET	HOD WAS U	SED TO PRO	TECT SANDS V	VHEN OUT	ER STRINGS W	ERE PULLE	D7	<u>/·                                      </u>	2.5 ° 5	<u>·&gt;</u>	/
					•		<u> </u>	WERE BO	TTOM HOLE	PLUGS USE	<u></u>
IF SO: STA	TE KIND, DE	TH SET, A	ND RESULTS O	BTAINED_		<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
JU. 31A		JSED FROM	0	FEE	r то <u> 3694</u>	FEE	, r. and from_		FEET TO_		FEE1
	DOLS WERE			666	3765	***	T AND EDGM	•	'EFET TO		
ROTARY TO		FD FROM	3694				, AND FROM		•		
ROTARY TO	OLS WERE U		3694		d + 0 ho++	om7	1 -10-17-1	A+ A7 A	4 C L		
CABLE TOO	OLS WERE US	I OR POTEN	TIAL TEST	Swabbe	d to bott 2909 bbl					-	
ROTARY TO CABLE TOO 24.HOUR bbl./h	PRODUCTION	P. Draw	TIAL TEST	Swabbe ential	2909 bbl	of oi	l, no wat	er per da	B <u>y •</u> wati	ER	BBLS
CABLE TOO  24-HOUR  bbl./h  IF GAS WE	PRODUCTION  B.H.  ELL, CUBIC F	P. Draw	down pot	Swabbe cential	2909 bbl	of oi	l, no wat	er per da	By . wate	ER LBS. PER S	BBLS
CABLE TOO  24.HOUR  bbl./h  IF GAS WE	PRODUCTION  T. B.H.  ELL, CUBIC P  E UNDERSIGNED TO THE BEST	P. Draw FEET PER 2 D. BEING FIR	down pot  Hours	Swabbe	2909 bbl	Of Oi	l, no wat	er per de	ACCORDING TO	ER LBS. PER S	BBLS
CABLE TOO  24-HOUR  bbl./h  IF GAS WE  OFFICE AND	PRODUCTION  T. B.H.  ELL, CUBIC P  E UNDERSIGNED TO THE BEST	P. Draw FEET PER 2 D. BEING FIR OF MY KNOWN	down pot  Hours	Swabbe	2909 bbl	Of Oi	l, no wat	er per de	ACCORDING TO	ER LBS. PER S	BBLS

# FORMAŢĮON RECORD

DESCRIBE EACH FORMATION DRILLED. INDICATE THICKNESS, CONTENT AND WHETHER DRY, OR OIL, GAS. OR WATER BEARING.

FORMATION	ТОР	воттом	<u> </u>			FORM	MATI	ON				7	OP	l	вотто
		3:1													
Cellar	0	9161	ĺ												
Red bed and sand	91611	89													
Sand	89	. 130			1					•				ı	
Red bed	130	500									i				
Anhydrite & sand	500	540 .				,	,								
Shale	540	763												- 1	
Shale & lime shells	763	1024	1											-	
Shale & salt	1024	11.39									ı				
Shale	1139	1375	1											1	
Sandy lime	1375	1417												l	
Shale & lime shells	1417	1492						•			•				
Sandy lime	1492	1539	İ								ļ				
Shale	1539	1,000	İ											]	
Lime & anhydrite	. 1580	1629	}			•								Ì	
Lime & shale	1629	1746	1												
Lime	1746	1804												I	
Lime & sand	1804	1834	j								-				
Sandy lime	1834	1865												ĺ	
Lime & shale, broken	1865	1916									ŀ				
Broken lime	. 1916	1947									-				
Shale	1947	1972									- 1				
Shale & lime shell	1972	2084									- 1			i	
Shale & lime	2084	2156									Ì				
Shale & shells	2156	2258									- 1				
Lime	2258	2363									- [				
Lime & shale	, 2363	2427	ļ								- 1			Ų	
Shale	2427	2476													
Shale & shells	2476	2731	ĺ												
Shale	2731	2741		•											• •
Shale & lime	2741	2799													
Shale & shells	2799	2887													
Lime	2887	2950									1			ŀ	
Lime & shale	. 2950	2980		,							- 1				
Shale	' 2980	3090 `			•			٠,		•	],			Ì	
Lime .	3090	3130									ľ			- 1	
Broken lime & shale	3130	3145	i		•				•						
Lime	3145	3186													'
Shale	3186	3192													
Broken lime	3192	3247													
Shale & lime shells	3247	3308													
Shale & shells	3308	3400									- 1				
ime	3400	3454									- 1			l	
ime & chert	3454	3490									- 1				
hale & lime shells	3490	3520	ĺ								ſ			ſ	
ime	3520	3585	ļ											1	
hale	3585	3589													
ime	3589	3623	ł								- 1		٠.		
hale & lime shells	3623.	3660									.				
hale & lime	3660	3678													
hale green	3678	3681									- 1			1	
hale & lime	3681	3693													
herty lime	3693	3694												j	
ime	3694	3698			•	•	•	•			;		•		
andy lime	3698	3701												,	
hale	3701	3703	•	-											
and	3703	3709									1			ĺ	
olomite	3709	3716									-			ļ	
ime	3716	3763													
olomite	3763	3765			•	•		•		.)		٠			
	7,05										- 1				
otal Depth	3765										- }			l	
)	100										- 1				
		.									ŀ	1		}	
											1				
											ļ				
												٠			
			ł												

dayling the marketic